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IN REPLY REFER TO

United States Department of the Interior 9183.1 (942)
M.S. #2474
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office M35 'P/‘ff‘ /
3022 Federal Building — i C;exrék /
Phoenix, Arizona 85025 ~ ¢

SHEN g ?(\"J’ ¥
April 24, 1974

Memorandum ’5°S Yo
To : Chief, Branch of Records & Data Management (952)
From : State Director, Arizona

Subject: Mineral Survey No., 2474

This memorandum cancels the survey of the Walnut lode claim, Mineral
Survey No. 2474,

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey
No. 2474:

"Survey of the Walnut lode claim cancelled by State
Director's memorandum dated April 24, 1974."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files, This memorandum
should be made a part of the original field notes,

By letter dated April 24, 1973, W, J. Rundle, Vice President, Cyprus
Mines Corporation, P.0. Box 4368, Tucson, Arizona, requested cancellation
of Mineral Survey No., 2474, Attached affadavits state that no evidence
of any location monument, location notice, boundary monuments or workings
of the Walnut claim, Mineral Survey No. 2474, can be found,

The above mining claim is scheduled for disposal under PX Application
A 7840,

//uaqag/'/4j\~pbp/}c

ACTM NG

cc: Director (420)



CYPR. 5 MINES CORPORATION 2
’ 823 WEST SIXTH STREET ‘ =
Los ANGELES, CaLIFORNIA, 90014

THELEPHONE 629-5771
FROM: *
ARIZONA OPERATIONS OFFICKE ’ ’ |
2343 EAST BROADWAY
TUCSON, ARIZONA

(e02) 624-3245 ) April 2/), 1973

REPLY TO:
P.C. BOX 43¢8
TUCSON. ARIZONA 83717

Mr. Boyd S. Owens

Chief, Branch of Cadastral Survey
Bureau of Land Management

3022 Federal Building

Phoenix, Arizona

Re: Mineral Survey No. 675 (Florence)
and No. 2474 (Walnut)

Dear Mr. Owens:

At a meeting on March 27, 1973, between members of your staff
and members of the staff of the Branch of Minerals, the suggestion
was made that if Cyprus Mines Corporation could provide evidence of
abandonment of the above-referenced mineral surveys, action could
be taken to eliminate the surveys from the public land records.

Enclosed are three affidavits concerning the status of the
claims on the ground and in the records of the Recorder of Cochise
County which appear to conclusively show that the referenced clalms
have been long-since abandoned.

I hope this information is sufficient for your purposes.

Very truly yours,

WJIR:pjl
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Robert McColly



STATE OF ARIZONA
SSe

et S s

UNTY OF A
€0 HMAR1CoPA

WILLIAM J. RUNDLE, being first duly sworn, deposes
and says}

1. That he is a Vice President of Cyprus Mines Cor-
poration and is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf
of the Corporation. |

2. That the area indicated on the Mining District
Map of the Bureau of Land Management as encompassed within
the boundaries of the.Florence unpatented lode mining claim
designated as Mineral Sur&ey No. 675 and of record in the
office of the Recorder of Cochise County in Bock 2 of Records
of Mines, page 266,vis encompassed within the boundaries of
the Buffalo unpatented lode-mining claim located on July 27,
1927, by Joe Ryan and which claim is of record in the offipe
of the Recorder of Cochise County-in Book 65 of Records of
Mines, page 374, and which Buffalo claim was acquired through
mesne conveyances by Cyprus Mines Corpbration on March 3, 1953.

3. That a f£ield examination has been made of the said
_Buffalo unpatented lode mining cldim by zgcnts of Cyprus Mines
Co:poration and no evidence of any location wnnument, location
notice, boundary monuments or workiﬁgs of the Florence claim

can be found.

. 4. That he knows of no claim of ownership to the



L
Florence unpatented lode mining claim nor has he heard or seen
any evidence of any claim of ownership to the Forence unpatented
lode mining claim.

S. That the area indicated on the Mining Distxrict
Map of the Bureau of Land Management as being within the
boundaries of the Walnut unpatented lode mining claim desig-
nated as Mineral Survey No. 2474 and of record in the office
of the Recorder of Cochise County, Ariéona in Book 29 of
Records of Mines, page 108, is now included within the bound-
aries of the Burro L and Burro M unpatented lode mining claims
located by Cyprus Mines Corporation on Novembér 21, 1872, and
of record in the office of the Recorder of Cochise County in
Docket 821, pages 116 and 117.

6. That a field examination has been made of the area
shown to be within the boundaries of the said Walnut claim by
agents of Cyprus Mines Corporation and no evidence of any loca-
tion monument, location notice or boundary monuments has been
fbund..

7. That prior to the location of the Burro L aﬁd Burro
M unpatented lode mining claims, affiant has not been aware of

any claim of ownership to the said Walnut unpatented lode mining

claim.

Further affiant sayeth not.

Wllllam f Rundle

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ﬂ(fmuday of

[Lkuqk r 1973. C&Qoyu}g/ ;%{x¢v¢>

My COmmlSSlOQ expires: . Notary PUblléJ




STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COCHISE )

'ARCHIE R. DURHAM, being first duly sworn, deposes
and says:

That he is a resident of Cochise County, Arizona and
has, since 1946, been the owner of the surface of the area
indicated on the Mining District Map of the Bureau of Land
Management as being within the boundaries of the Walnut un-
patented lode mining claim designated as Mineral Survey No.
2474, which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder
of Cochise County in Book 29 of Records of Mines, page 108.

That he has been in actual residence on the property
since 1946 and that he has observed all mining and exploration
activity within the general area of the said Walnut claim.

That he knows of no claim of ownership to or activity
under any claim of ownership in the said Walnut claim and‘that
he has never observed any evidence of boundary monuments,
location monﬁments or notice or any workings within the area
of the said Walnut claim.

Furthe; affiant sayeth not.

-\ ,/’
/ . ‘/ v .
[:{7(7,”c:n,22, /7771//”

Archie R. Durham

Subscribed and sworn to before me thist??o'ﬁ'1 day of

(DN

‘My commission expires: , Notghy Publigl
Aeaie 17, 1976

/qPﬂ’!.. ; 1973 by Archie R. Durh




STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF PIMA )
JOHN C. LACY, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. That he is an attorney for Cyprus Mines Corporation
and that he, on April 20, 1973, at the request of Cyprus Mines
Corporation, made a search of the records of the Recorder of

Cochise County, Arizona, concerning the following unpatented

lode mining claims:

Name of Claim Records of Mines Page
Florence - Book 2 266
Walnut - Book 29 108

2. That proofs of labor are indexed under Miscellaneous
Records and that Book 1 of Miscellaneous Records includes affi-
davits starting with the year 1881, and that an examination of
Book 1 and subsequent books dia not disclose any filiﬁg of affi-
davits of performaﬁce of annual labor on the Florence unpatented
lode mining claim.

3. That the lést evidence of record of the performance
of arnual labor for the Wainut unpatented lode mining claim was
reco.;:ded on Augﬁst 20, l909,hwhich afficavit is of record in the
offi:e of the Recorder of Cochise County in Book 18 of Miscel-
lanecus Records page 269. |

4. That an examination cf the conveyances of record

in the office of the Recorder of Cochise County, Arizona
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indicates that the Walnut claim was conveyed by Robert A. Mackay,

the locator thereof, to The Black Prince Copper Company on Feb-
ruary 12, 1907 (Book 22 of Deeds of Mines page 533), that The
Black Prince Copper Company never made a subsequent conveyance
of the Walnut claim, and that by a Sheriff's Deed Under Execu-
tion Sale (Book 30 of Deeds of Mines page 341l), all assets of
The Black Prince Copper Company, including certain listed mining

claims were sold and which list of mining claims did not include

the Walnut claim.

Further affiant sayeth not.

%@é@f

Joh1 C. Lacy (/

Subscribed and sworn to this éhﬁk day of (¢ ;ﬁ 1973.

’

o .
Qsmhﬁ\oszxr N (_Bj“aj D

Notary Public

My commission. expires:

Q{Lﬂl A 1975




CANCELLED MINERAL SURVEY FILE

IN REPLY REFER TC

United States Department of the Interior 9183.1 (942)

M.S. #2474
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
3022 Federal Building
Phoenix, Arizona 85025

April 24, 1974

Memorandum
To : Chief, Branch of Records & Data Management (952)
From : State Director, Arizona

Subject: Mineral Survey No., 2474

This memorandum cancels the survey of the Walnut lode claim, Mineral
Survey No. 2474,

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey
No. 2474:

"Survey of the Walnut lode claim cancelled by State
Director's memorandum dated April 24, 1974,"

The plat and field notes should remain in the files., This memorandum
should be made a part of the original field notes,

By letter dated April 24, 1973, W. J. Rundle, Vice President, Cyprus
Mines Corporation, P.O, Box 4368, Tucson, Arizona, requested cancellation
of Mineral Survey No., 2474, Attached affadavits state that no evidence
of any location monument, location notice, boundary monuments or workings
of the Walnut claim, Mineral Survey No. 2474, can be found.

The above mining claim is scheduled for disposal under PX Application
A 7840,

/fcé lc\(/ / \/ —lf)u/f/ & /u ;/

ACTING

cc: Director (420)



Copied 12-21-07, 3
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/V//' A
¥ 190,
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(4—683.)
Mineral Survey No. ZALZ74.
Lot Now oo
] MO‘LWO(_ Land District.
\

Section . R Township.... . /4. . . Range Lo i

Surveyed under instructions dated,yz/- . /S Zaf

U. 8. Deputy Mintral Surygyor
Claim located ... ,d,/c/c/

Survey commenced... ﬂ“é’//‘/? .1 70
Survey completed ... M// ______________________ 175 «

WW %MM/M 5

%“"\



survey Ne. 2474. 9

Walnut lode.

Beginning at Cerner N‘; 1 idantical withlocation;%N\
_en line 2-3 Last Chance lede Survey Ne. 1800, a meund ef .
stene. Set a pine pest 4 inches square, 4 ft. leng 18 in. v
in greund in a meund ef stene, scribed 1--2474 Walnut.
Whence
1) The Standard Sectien Cerner between Sectiens 34_ 35
Tewnship 15 S - <R 22 E bears S 64°18' W 3446.7 ft.

2) U.S. Mineral Menument Ne. 1 Cechise District bears

N 6°57' W 6832.3 ft.

W

Y

I d

%) Cerner Ne.2Last Chance leds Survey No.'1800 bears -
S.26° W 199.3 ft. -
Thence N.79°22'W
- 47 Wagen read bears N. E,
57 Barbed wire fence ef W. A. Fiege bears N. NE.&=S. SWe.
233 S. C. E.: Set a pine pest 4 inches square 4 ft. leng, 18
inches in greund, in a meund ef stene scribed 2474 Walnut.
303.9 A 2x4 pest.
478.6 As peint fer cerner will fall in a gulch, establish a
Witness cerner, Set a pine pest 4 inches square 4 ft.leng
18 inches in greund in a meund ef stene, scrigg@A§Lé474 Walnut.
482.7 Barbed wire fence ef W. A. Flege bears NE.& SW.
4886 Enter bread wash ceurse NE.
544 True Cerner,drive a stake in wash. The Cerner ef lecatien
said te have been a tree limb in a meund ef stene at this
peint has disappeared.
Whence ( frem true cerner)
1) A cress and B.T. 2--2474 scribed en a blaze en an ash
tree 30 inches in diam,
( ene ef a cluster) bears S 67%°45' W 99.6 ft.
A Creseg{(x) and B.R. 2~ 2474 chiseled ena granite reck
16x12x3iinches bears N 40°20' W 170.1 ft.
Thence N 26° E.
136 Leave wash ceurse NE. -
1170  Center ef wash 10 ft. wide ceurse easterly.
1500 Te Cerner Ne. 3, Setva pine pest 4 inches aquare 4 ft. leng
10 inches in greund te bed reck in a meund ef stens,

8Cribed 3--2474 Walnut.




2 -

Whence
1) Cerner <¥ev—=% of iocation, a gstene menument bears N 72°40' W,
285, ft.
2) A Cress(x) and B.R. 3-2474 chiseled en a cenglemerate
reck 14x 10 x 2 inches bears S 3002f1E 85.6 ft.
3) A Cress (x) and B.RA. 3- 2474 chl welad o1 & granite reck
12x10x4 boars S 54°01' E. 65.95 ft.
4) A Stene mehument bears N 41°45 E 33 ft,
Thence S 79°22' E..

83.2 Intersect line 1-4 Mayflewer lede Survey Ne. 1800 at N 5° W
517.5 ft frem cer Ne. 1.

311 Te Cer Ne. 4,s6t a pine pest 4 ins square, 4 £t leng, 6
in.in greund te bed reck in a meund ef stene, scribed 4-
2474 Walnut:

Whenca:

1) Cer. of lecatien a meund ef stene bears N 60° 40' E
24.7 ft.
2) A cress(X) and B.R. 4 - 2474 chiselod en a perphyry
reck 20 x 10 x & inchc; bears N 27° 15! E 39.0 ft.
3) A cress (X) and B.R. 4 = 2474 chiseled en a perphyry
reck 18 x 18 x 6 ins. bears N 89° 33' W 33.4 ft.

Thence S 2° 35' E

440 Center ef gulch 12 ft. wide ceurse Easterly.

469.75 Te Cer Ne. S5, identical with lecatien and with Cer. Ne. 3
Last Chamce lede, a reck set firmly in the greund expesing
10x8x6x inches chiseled a cress(X) at the peint fer Cer. : i
and 3 = 1900 L.C. Te marking add 5 -~ 2474. Said reck is
witnessed by a menument ef stene 3 ft. base 2% ft. high
alengside .

Whence:
1) A cress (X) and B.T. 5 ~ 2474 scribed en a blaze en a
Walnut tree 24 inches in diam. bears N 80° 58' E 43.9 ft.
2) A cress (X) and B.R. 5 - 2474 chiseled en a reck face
5x2 ft. bearss53° 10' EL51.55 ft.
3) Ger, Ne.l Mayflewer lede bears S 88° 47' W 200 ft.

Thence S 26° W.

124.9 Pipe line frem Russelville te Jehnsen, in wash, bearsg N.E.
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and S. W.
f

156 ')Cemter of read ih‘gulch. Gulch 60 ft wide , ceurse NE.
 1025.7 Te Cer, Ne. 1 place ef beginning.
Variatien at all cerners 13° E.
Tolal Area 16. 840 Acres.
Less Area in cenflict Mayflewer lede Sur. Ne. 1800 2.381
Net Area Walnut lede Sur+Ne. 14.459 acres
Lecatien.
This claim is lecated in Sectien 35 Tp. 15 S, R 22 E,
Cechise District, CechigseCeunty, Arizena.
The discevery is made by sinking.
The presumed ceuree ef the ledge is N 26° E. frem center
end te center end.
Ad jeining -Claimsare:
On the East,
Mayflewer and Last Chance ledes Survey Ne. 1800
claimants unknewn.
On the Seuth, West and Nerth:
Claimants alse unknewn.
Expenditure ef $500
I certify that the value ef laber and imprevements
upen this claim, placed thereen by the claimants and
their granters, is net less than $500 and that said imprevements
censist ef:
1) Discevery Shaft the West side ef which bears frem
S«C+.E. N26° E. 707.5 ft. Shaft timbered 5x4 within timbers,
45 ft. deep: \
‘ Value at $12 per foot==$540.
2) A Shaft which bears frem cerner NO. 3, S.0°10' W 275 ft.
Shaft 6x4fte 4 ft. deep en date ef examinatien,
then being sunk
Value $25

Instrument.

TS e e e o e . e e e o D T o L

This survey was made with a Yeung and Sens transit. The
ceurses were deflected frem true meridian,as ebtained frem
direct selar ebsorvatiens. The measurements were made

with 500& 50 ft,. steel tanea
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The disagreements~betweehwfhese/field notes?

'

U. S« Dep. Min. Surveyer.

Tombstone, Arizgna.
Nov. 11, 1907.

i,

and these of other

? latter.
/ ,_ v'
' A Lz T

adJoining surveys are dué to.errors in
e

s
2 T



4—685.

13

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

and showing the respective capacities in which they acte

____________________ Chatnman.

e e Chadnman.

_________________________________________________________________ Flagman.

knownasthe ... 2 [

represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions

L

furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for.... T 77 T 7 A 22 e S

~ A VAP7 = 7. . Chainman.
____________________________________________________________ Chatnman.

________________________________________________________________ , Azman.

Flagman.

91891)51n8-03




4—686.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, A el L W LT L egze , U. S. Deputy Mineral

instructions received from the United

United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions

of said Surveyor General, faithfylly and correctly executed the‘ survey of the Mining

5(5:_ , Township N 0/c§~§, Range No. . R A A ,
and designated as Survey No... ,2 _________ ’7/ _____________________________________ , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinetly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the IE bor expended and

improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or ezt grantors

are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate

of expenditures upon any other claim.

o 8154

e oet Ggpcecs Nz, 1720 Atz (Zefer

14




Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

of lawful age, being first duly sworn accordi

acquainted with ﬁw/f/"@/{ﬂ/_/bc%
sttuate zné‘&"’ﬁ _________ 2z

ha X made application for survey prior to application for patent wunder the provisions

of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
z@%‘,
ments made thereon by the applicant....and. fZtttt Srantor....cxceed Five Hundred

Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,

Yo e e ab s
kS 3
] 68
SEAL. [,
9 3

'''''

14396b400-8-04




TMotice of Adining Location

LODE CLAIM

To Al Whom 1t ay Concern:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the... Walrut

Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there

are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and

poirrg el o ReBe el . Maalooy. ..o coimammastims s

(Locator must insert cither *‘a citizen of the United States,” or,*“who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.”’)

the undersioned, on the.... 14 day of. Auly 190.3.°

The length of this CIATIN 75 e R FEOO feet,
and..Thig. . claim ... 200 “ feet,
I @ e MOrt eIy o direction and.......... 1700
..................................................................... feet in a... Boutherly. e direction from

the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
112 19 S B 1 NSO feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the

......................................... Norih... EO EHC oo e,

Mining District, in
County, in the Territory of Arizona, about....J. . Ml1e. in

16

and..joins-The VYestern Boundry-Line.of..The - Last Chance and Mayfleower

at a point in a Northerly. ... direction... 200 feet from:

the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Norti

feet to a..... Monument. ... ..

Nest o o corner of said claim ; thence

Monvment .. , being at the

SR - - 5 /A |0 L € feet

Boutherly.  end of said claim;

thence.... feet to a..onument ... , being at the

SHouthr

corner of said claim; thence.. o thnerly. 1000

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes o
the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled “‘An Act to
Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona,” approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this...s.coce s day of.....smmmmssmmmesnm 190..=

S Rohert. Mag)

O, T, Smith
Pilm( and recorded at reguest. af Robt..
9: A, M,, in Book 29, Record of Mines,

No. 110.—NOTICE OF LOCATION OF LODE CLAIM.~The H. H. NcNeil Company’s Red Line Blanks, Pheenix, Arizona.®
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TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)
) B8,
COUNTY OF COCHISE. )
I, C. A, McDonald, County Recorder in and for
sald County, hereby certify that I have compared the annexed and

Toregoing copy with the original Location Notice of the \:%ﬁzaﬁéz4zﬂz?

Mining Claim, Tiled for record in my office on the Azzda' of
» %, \ Y

@%éb A.D,, 12 !2/’ and recorded in Bookyjz, Record of Mines,

at Page 5:67/: and that the same ia a full, true and correct copy

of said original and of the whole thereof,

Witness my hand and seal of office this 10th day of

&
f
e LA e s e e s r s

County Recorder,

September, A.D,, 1907,




(4-688.)

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON
FIELD NOTES.

e —

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,

I, U. S. Surveyor General for.._____ District of Arizona

do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim of

________________________________ The Black Prince Copper Company ... .

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ,knownasthe . WALNUT
................................ , situate in_________ Cochise
woioe..... ..Mining District, . (87a%51 ok =1 - I County,
e ArizOna. , in Section__________ B , Township No. 15_8.,,
Range No.. .22 F. , and designated as Survey
A\ O 2 i I — , has been correctly copied from the originals on

file in this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said
mining claim as will, if incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises,
and that such reference is made therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as
will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.

And T further certify that five hundred dollars’ worth of labor has been expended

and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of
expenditures upon any other claim.

I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U. S. Land Office at_ Phoeniz,

. Arizons. . _is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.

o 6—168
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SURVEYOR-GENERAL’S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD
NOTES? AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Aepariment of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

I, U. S. Surveyor-General for......________. District of Arizona

do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the

MIFIAG CTHMTL s e e e e e i i el 5 s S
The Blaclt Prince Copper Company ... ... ..

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ , known as the
o e WALNUT

situate in. A Cochise ... Mining District,
_____________________ Cochise . County, ___________ _Arizoma
in Section.. . 1 , Township No......_... T8 S , Range No..........._. 22 Ho
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, , designated as Survey No........_..... 8474
executed by ... John A. Rockfellow . , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,... . . Qctober 17 - 19 190 7, under my instructions dated
,,,,,,,,,,,,, Septerber 18, 1907, have been critically examined and the necessary

corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A truc copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant.. for

survey. is included in the field notes.
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